provides covenants related to the

payment of debt service, and sets forth

covenants to create a sinking fund as

required by the Act.

The Resolution estimates that the

maximum aggregate principal amount

of indebtedness to be authorized for the

Bonds will be Twenty Eight Million

Dollars ($28,000,000), but such amount

may be increased or decreased prior to

final adoption.

A COPY OF THE FULL PROPOSED

TEXT OF THE RESOLUTION MAY

BE EXAMINED BY ANY CITIZEN AT

THE BUSINESS OFFICE,

MIDDLETOWN AREA SCHOOL

DISTRICT, 55 WEST WATER

STREET, MIDDLETOWN,

[...]

Dodge Reports Plan Room and Pennsylvania Builders Exchange.

1.6                TIME OF COMPLETION

A.                 Successful bidder shall begin the Work on receipt of the Notice to

Proceed and shall complete the Work within the Contract Time of Three Hundred

Sixty-Five (365) Calendar Days.

1.7                BIDDER’S QUALIFICATIONS

A.                 Bidders must submit qualifications statement with their bids, in the

form required in the bidding documents, for their bid to be considered.  The Owner

reserves the right to award the contract to the lowest responsible and qualified